Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000009183 FILED October 02, 2008 Sec. Of State Ipoole

ANGELIC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ANGELIC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2238 FARRAGUT STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

The mailing address of the corporation is: 2238 FARRAGUT STREET

HOLLYWOOD, FL. 33020

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO ASSIST LOW INCOME PERSONS WITH HOUSING, JOB TRANING, EMPLOYMENT, AND ANY OTHER ISSSUES THAT WILL ASSIST THE PERSON IN BECOMING SELF SUFFICENT

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ELLEN T GOODRUM P 3311 NW 6TH COURT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33311 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N08000009183 FILED October 02, 2008 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: ELLEN THOMAS GOODRUM

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ELLEN THOMAS GOODRUM 3311 NW 6TH COURT

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311

Incorporator Signature: ELLEN THOMAS GOODRUM

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ELLEN T GOODRUM 3311 NW 6TH COURT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33311

Title: VP AYESHA L THOMPSON-BRANCH 551 NW 42ND AVENUE PLANTATION, FL. 33317

Title: S KATRINA R KNOWLES 409 NW 18TH AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33311

Title: T KEITH F KNOWLES SR 3311 NW 6TH COURT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33311

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/30/2008